OCTA

COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL

January 28, 2019

To: Members of the Board of Directors
/-
From: Laurena Weinerf’,”@lerk of the Board
Subject: Issuance of Series 2019 Measure M2 Bonds, Measure M2

Financing Documents, and Trustee Services Amendment

Finance and Administration Committee Meeting of January 23, 2019

Present: Directors Do, Hennessey, and Jones
Absent: Directors R. Murphy and Steel

Committee Vote

This item was passed by the Members present.

Committee Recommendations

A.

Approve the issuance and sale of the Orange County
Local Transportation Authority Measure M2 Sales Tax Revenue Bonds,
Series 2019.

Approve the refinancing of $43.5 million of the outstanding
2010 Series A Bonds, if market conditions are favorable and
Orange County Transportation Authority realizes debt service savings.

Authorize the Chairman, Vice Chairman, Chief Executive Officer,
Executive Director of Finance and Administration/Treasurer, and
Director of Finance and Administration of the Orange County
Transportation Authority to sign all documents on behalf of the
Orange County Local Transportation Authority.

Adopt Resolution No. 2019-008 authorizing the Orange County
Local Transportation Authority to proceed with the issuance and sale
of up to $450 million in Measure M2 Sales Tax Revenue Bonds and
approve the required financing documents necessary for the
Orange County Local Transportation Authority to proceed with the
issuance and sale of Measure M2 sales tax revenue bonds.

Orange County Transportation Authority

550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282)



OCTA

COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL
Page Two

Committee Recommendations (Continued)

E.

Approve a total of $610,000 in cost of issuance expenses for bond
counsel services, financial advisory services, rating fees, trustee
services, and other miscellaneous expenses related to the issuance
and sale of Series 2019 Measure M2 sales tax revenue bonds.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute Amendment No. 1 to
Purchase Order No. C 5 3790 between the Orange County
Transportation Authority and the Bank of New York Mellon
Trust Company, in the amount of $8,500, to provide trustee services
for the Orange County Local Transportation Authority Sales Tax
Revenues Bonds. The total contract amount will be $23,500.

Orange County Transportation Authority

550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282)





